LAB ALLEY

ESSENTIAL CHEMICALS

Certificate of Analysis

Product: Phosphoric Acid 85% Solution
Iltem Number: PHALS85

Grade: Lab

Lot Number: 22137101

Manufacture Date: 05/18/2022
Expiration Date: 05/17/2027

Country of Origin: United States

Tested Property Specification
H3PO4 Content 85.00 - 86.00%
P205 61.56 - 62.28%
Specific gravity 1.685-1.697
Cadmium (Cd) Max 2.0 ppm
Iron (Fe) Max 5.0 ppm
Chloride (Cl) Max 50.0 ppm
Copper (Cu) Max 5.0 ppm

Appearance: Clear viscous liquid

Phosphoric Acid 85% Solution

Analysis

85.80%
62.17%
1.694
0.8 ppm
0.9 ppm
4.0 ppm
3.2 ppm

Note: The information and recommendations of Lab Alley concerning this product are based upon laboratory

tests and experience. To the best of our knowledge and belief these are true and accurate, however Lab Alley

assumes no obligation or liability for the information in this document. Since conditions of actual use are
beyond our control, any recommendations or suggestions regarding merchantability and fitness for

particular purposes are made without warranty, expressed or implied.

This document was electronically issued and is therefore valid without a signature.
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