

Certificate of Analysis

Product: Phosphoric Acid 85% Solution

Item Number: PHAL85

Grade: Lab

Lot Number: 22137101

Manufacture Date: 05/18/2022 Expiration Date: 05/17/2027 Country of Origin: United States

Tested Property	Specification	Analysis
H3PO4 Content	85.00 - 86.00%	85.80%
P205	61.56 - 62.28%	62.17%
Specific gravity	1.685 - 1.697	1.694
Cadmium (Cd)	Max 2.0 ppm	0.8 ppm
Iron (Fe)	Max 5.0 ppm	0.9 ppm
Chloride (CI)	Max 50.0 ppm	4.0 ppm
Copper (Cu)	Max 5.0 ppm	3.2 ppm

Appearance: Clear viscous liquid

Phosphoric Acid 85% Solution

Note: The information and recommendations of Lab Alley concerning this product are based upon laboratory tests and experience. To the best of our knowledge and belief these are true and accurate, however Lab Alley assumes no obligation or liability for the information in this document. Since conditions of actual use are beyond our control, any recommendations or suggestions regarding merchantability and fitness for particular purposes are made without warranty, expressed or implied.

This document was electronically issued and is therefore valid without a signature.